Net exposure 1 619 271 1 072 483 2 170 397  522 960

Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.
1	 JSE Limited Company comparative restated for prior year floating rate disclosures. In the prior year signed financial statements, the other investment  risk profile was disclosed as nil.

This change had no impact on the face of the annual financial statements.

Annual Financial Statements 202496

Reporting
suite

Responsibility for
financial statements

JSE Group structure
2024

Group Audit
Committee report

Directors’
report

Independent
auditor’s report

ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

27.	 Financial risk management continued

27.2	 Market risk continued
27.2.2	 Interest rate risk continued
	 Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 (2023: 100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 100 (2023: 100) basis points in the floating rate instruments at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same
basis as 2023.

Group Company
Profit or loss

R’000
OCI

R’000
Profit or loss

R’000
OCI

R’000

2024
Fixed-rate instrument: +100 bps – (44 212) – (42 954)
Fixed-rate instrument: -100 bps –  50 156 –  48 828
Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps  17 683 –  879 –
Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps (17 683) – (879) –

2023
Fixed-rate instrument: +100 bps – 16 725 – 15 508
Fixed-rate instrument: -100 bps –  (15 212) –  (14 062)
Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps  10 725 –  5 230 –
Floating-rate instruments: -100 bps (10 725) – (5 230) –

Annual Financial Statements 2024 97

Reporting
suite

Responsibility for
financial statements

JSE Group structure
2024

Group Audit
Committee report

Directors’
report

Independent
auditor’s report

ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

27.	 Financial risk management continued

27.2	 Market risk continued
27.2.3	 Other market price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of financial instruments through other comprehensive income (FVOCI) and fair value through profit and loss
(FVTPL) because of changes in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and currencies). With regard to the unit trusts, the Group is exposed to fluctuations in the